1
TC1240
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with
Shutdown in SOT Package
TC1240-1   7/7/00 DS21333A © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with Shutdown
in SOT Package
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
� & � represent part number code + temperature range
      (two-digit code)
TC1240 Code
1240ECH DN
Ex: 1240ECH =
� represents year and 2-month code
� represents lot ID number
MARKING
6-Pin SOT-23A
3
Switching Frequency vs. Temperature
0
20
40
60
80
100
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125
TEMPERATURE (°C)
V IN = 2.8V
V IN = 4.0V
S
W
IT
C
H
IN
G
 F
R
E
Q
U
E
N
C
Y
 (
K
H
z)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Cont.)
D    N
9
TC1240
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with
Shutdown in SOT Package
TC1240-1   7/7/00 DS21333A © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74)
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
 DS21333A-page 10                                                                                                                                2001 Microchip Technology Inc